

VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

DEP14777

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TER	IMS OF SALI	E	SHIPA	/IA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
09/06/ BID OPENING DATE:						······································	<u> \ </u>			
BID OPENING DATE		10/14/	2009	88828822833	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
Manufacture (1997)							1			
0001	-		JB		962-73					
		1	ا							
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	lER	PROPERTIES	***************************************	

	THE WE							R THE AGEN		
								PROTECTION TORS FOR A	N,	
	CONTRA	CT TO	PROVI	DE AL	I LABOR A	ND MATE	RIA	LS FOR THE		
								ECT KNOWN	AS	
								LOCATED I		
	BARNAB	US, WE	ST VI	SGINI	A, (LOGAN	CO.).	,			
	09/16/							LL BE HELD	ON	
			1 8		ALL INTER S MEETING		1	TO ATTEND	T11	
								IFICATION (
	THE BI							E THAN ONE	. .	
	BIDDER							SIVE FOOT		
			DIFFI	CULT	TERRAIN A	ND/OR D	URI	NG INCLEME	NT	
	WEATHE	R.								
	 A &	EUDANO	- ouer				l			
					CMPLETE.			E FOR ALL		
	ſ		: 1					SERVE AS		
	PRE-BI				ROVIDE YO				-0	
	REPRES							ET WILL RE	SULT	
	1				THE BID.			E WILL NOT		L REOFWED
······································								ATTENDANCE	•	1 1 han 2 2 han 3 han had
	1	1	1		BLE FOR E				_	PARAMET II SEEL O
	SHEET.							ATTENDANCI	E. ✓	2009 OCT 14 AM 11: 25
		OT ASS	UME AN	Y RE	SPONSIBIL	ITY FOR	A	BIDDER'S	•	11011
	FAILUR	Е ТО С	OMPLE	TE TH	E PRE-BID	ATTEND	ANC	E SHEET.	IN	WY PURCHASING I
•			-							DIVISION
				SEEDE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	COME AND CO	MOITIC	Ne	ng inggress	
SIGNATURE	. X	$\chi \chi$		VED NE					DATE	_ \
11LE	$\overline{}$	JVV FE	IN				484	· 0255		9/30/09
ブル ピヨスダー	TUSIC	· · ·		5 - 0	75449	1		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- **5.** All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



VENDOR

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for REQUIRED NUMBER Quotation

DEP14777

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	D	JEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/06/2	009								
BID OPENING DATE:]	LO/14/	2009			BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU		UNIT PR	ila i fan id adalasi eran	AMOUNT
					HAT ALL F D FAX NUN		L BIDDERS	INCLUDE	
T L P B P	HE STAATE, E ORTION IDDERS ORTION	ARTING BUT PR OF T WHO OF T PRE-B	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID	THE PRE-E DISMISSA , WILL BE ER CONCLU , BUT DUF	BID. BI AL OF TH E PERMIT USION OF RING ANY	ARRIVE PR DDERS WHO E TECHNIAL TED TO SIG THE TECHN SUBSEQUEN TO SIGN TH	ARRIVE ON IN. HICAL HT PART	
p	IRECTI	ONS T	O PRE	BID:					
R T P OI P	IGHT CONTROL OF STREET CONTROL	DN COW E. AND SP AML&R i-926- PAYMEN	CREE ECIFI , 601 0485 T MUS	K ROA CATIO 57TH UPON T BE	NS MAY BE ST., SE, PAYMENT C MADE BY C	OBTAIN CHARLE F \$10.0	NABUS. TU VEL 0.3 MI ED FROM WV STON, WV 2 0 NON-REFU MONEY ORD	DEP, 5304,	
	XHIBIT								1 1
							AT: ANY SO		
RI T(W	EQUIRE O SUBM ITH TH	S EAC IIT AT IE BID	H VEN THE TH	DOR T SAME E ENC	HAT SUBMI TIME AN A LOSED PUR	TS A BI FFIDAVI CHASING	UCTION CON D FOR THE T OF COMPL AFFIDAVIT	WORK IANCE MUST	
	HE VEN D, CHA UBMIT	IDOR'S PTER THE S	COMP 21 OF IGNED	LIANC THE PURC ISQUA	E WITH TH WEST VIRG HASING AF LIFICATIO	E PROVI INIA CO FIDAVIT N OF SU	WITH THE CH BID.	RTICLE RE TO	
SIGNATURE				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	ÍDATE	
			10.1			- mhilin 3 (2/145)		LW.E	
TITLE		FE	!fV				ADDRES	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ANDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14777

PAGE	
- 3	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED.	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/06/					
BID OPENING DATE:	10/1	4/2009	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	WITHIN 365 IS RECEIVE	CALENDAR DA D. UNLESS O	IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSIC	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
	RIGHT TO C NOTICE TO SUPPLIED A	ANCEL THIS C THE VENDOR I RE OF AN INF	ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE BID AND	ELY UPON WRITT OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFOR	EN
	THE HIGHER RATES AS E TO WEST VI	OF THE U.S. STABLISHED F RGINIA CODE	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR LOGAN COUNTY, 21-5A, ET,SEQ. APPLY TO THIS F	ABOR MINIMUM W PURSUANT	·
	INTEREST F REQUIRED B OR IN ANY	OR PAYMENTS Y STATE LAW) AMERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
1			VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI	2	1
1 1	ALL OF THE OF THIS CO		ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF COMMERC ISSUANCE O THE BID DO	IAL GENERAL F CONTRACT.	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	F
SIGNATURE		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	Sand Called Co. S. Co. S. Co. Section Street Co. Se	ATE.
•					
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for p Quotation

RFQ NUMBER. **DEP14777**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

25304 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. 09/06/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/14/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP14777

DEP14777

PAGE	
5	
7 M	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOUZEN

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-p DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

09/06/		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	MS OF SAL	<u>.</u>	SHP	.VIA	F.	0.В		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		10/14/	2009		<u> </u>	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITK	UOP	CAT	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNI	TPRICE		АМОЙИТ
	*****	*****	****	* * * *	*****	*****	******	**** *	* * *	
			co	NTRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE				
	l 									
					DE 21-11 RFORM CO					
ì					. THE W		3		1	
	1				OWERED T		ž .			
	LICENS	E. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A C	ONTRACTO	RS LICE	ISE MAY	BE	
	: ·	1			WEST VI				OR,	
					KANAWHA					
	RM 749	-В, СН	ARLES	TON,	WV 25305	, PH. 30	4-558-78	390.		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11	-11 REQU	IRES AN	1		
l .	1				INCLUDE	THE CONT	RACTORS	LICENS	E	
		ON TH								
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	E :						
:	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	tēa.s	. F15.1317.	Gisisor	۲۰۰۰ زخانخ	と … ヹ が	Ç	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	··	?E.J.C			•••	
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE	REQUIRED	TO FURI	NISH A		
	ľ		1		ORS LICE	NSE PRIO	R TO ISS	SUANCE	OF	
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.					
				APP	LICABLE	LAW				
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE,	PURCHASI	NG DIVIS	SION RU	ILE	
					INFORMA					
					" ISSUED			ING		
ŧ	;		THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG THIS			
	PROCUR	EMENT.								
	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SP	ECIFICAT	ION MANU	JALS, C	R	
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR					
SIGNATURE		W				304-4	14.02	55	DATE	9/30/09
TITLE	TUST	FE		5. O	154491				NGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONIOINIO		11.10			INLODACE A			



MODZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUIRER Quotation DEP147

DEP14777

. PA	(GE
	6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

CHARLESTON WV 25364

PO BOX 4108

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

20000000000000000000000000000000000000	NTED	TEI	RMS OF SAI	E.	SHIP	VIA		В 1888 Г .	O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
09/06 BID OPENING DATE		1									
DID OPENING DATE	E : 44 002 5 000 550 550 56	10/14/	2009	Habitada waa		BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	9OU	CAT, NO	ITEM N	JMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	OR ALT	ERS TH BED IN	E INF	ORMAT	AL OR WR ION PROV PARAGRA	IDED FRO	וד אונ	HE SC	URCES	CTS AS	
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO	TED WI TO PR NSTRUC D SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SI ALENDAR I ECEIVED. RENCE IS PECIFIC I RENCE.	DAYS AFT IN THE REQUIRE	ER EVI	THE C ENT T THE N	FFICI HAT A OTICE	AL TO	
	THE CO BY CUS A TRAD PROVIS	(A) T NTRACT TOM OF E GUAR ION, T	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B	TENANCE: LS AND WO JECT TO T CTIVE TRA OM OR A S OTH AS TO	THE GUAR ADES. I SPECIAL D THE MA	ANTE N TI GUAI TER	EE ES HE AB RANTE IALS	TABLI SENCE E AND	SHED OF	
	THE CO CONTRA OF THE FINAL RESPON FOR DE	NTRACT CTOR F WORK. PAYMEN SIBILI FECTS	OR BE OR ON NEI T SHA TY FO	CONS E YEAR THER LL REI R NEGI	N ACCEPTA IDERED GU R FROM TH THE FINAL LIEVE THE LIGENCE OU WITHIN TH	JARANTEE IE DATE - ACCEPT E CONTRA DR FAULT IE GUARA	D BY OF T ANCE CTOF Y MA NTEE	Y THE THE A NOR OF ATERI F PER	CCEPTATHE ALS, A	ANCE AND	
	BE REMINERS CONTRA	EDIED N NOTI (B) CTOR W	AT THE CE. DURIE	E EXPE	ENSE OF 1 E ONE-YEA IN THE PR	HE CONT R GUARA OJECT T	RACT NTEE O TH	TOR U E PER IE CO	PON IOD, NDITI	THE	
	ANY FA	ILURES CTOR I TEE PE	DUE N ANY RIOD SE.	TO THE OF TH SHALL	THE ACC NEGLIGE HE WORK T BE CORRE	NCE OR HAT DEV CTED BY	WORK ELOF THE	(MANS PS DU E CON	HIP OF RING TRACTO	THE DR	
BIGNATURE		,		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR 1	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NDITION	S		DATE	
TITLE		FE	N			<u></u>		ΔDD	BESS CHA	NGEST	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\A/L	IENI DESDA		O PEO	INICEDT	NAME AND	ADDDESC I	NOD				



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14777

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NOGZEK

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED)	TEF	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP	IA	l e	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/06/2	009								The state of the s	
BID OPENING DATE:	10	/14/	4/2009 B:		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUANTII	Y	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM:NUN	IBER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
1 1				Į į	EXTENSION		PERFOR	MANCE T	IME	
A	LLOTTE		•	}	R THE CON			011 MAY 1	a,	
	URTHER	(D)		1	S CONCERN TECHNICA		1		5 E	
}	ONTAINE		•	ŧ	12011112011	V! V d.	10/1120			
	3) TER		TION: THIS	1	ACT MAY B	E CANCE	LLED IN	WHOLE () R	
	N PART			3	THE DIREC		į.		•	
W:	ITHOUT	PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OTHER	RIGHT O	R REMED	Y IT MA	Y	
: :	•			i	E CONTRAC		,			
					AYS WRITT				В	
) I	O TERMI			EIUKN	RECEIPT	KEQUESI	EU) UF	INIENI		
1	4) IT ENDOR 1		L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SU	CCESSFUI	<u>L</u>	
-		(A)		1	L NECESSA				YS	
1 1 .			1		ORTATION	-	PMENT A	ND		
	AIEKIAL	.S IU (B)	1		THE JOB S Y AND ALL		ED CONS	TRUCTIO	M	,
PI	ERMITS		1		PERMITS.	KEWOIK	LD CONS			
C!	5) TEC				CATIONS: THIS CON	TRACT S	HAII RE	TN		
A	CCORDAN				ECIFICATI					
					W CREEK (
	ROJECT.									
1 1				:	RPORATED		1		~ p	The state of the s
1 1				3 '	AUSES AND F THIS CO		1			
ł i				1	IN-HOUSE		1		ur-	
	DRAWIF ENVIR			 		DI INC	MY DEL	ONTHERE		
1				1	LETION:					
					SHALL FU		ł			
AI	PPLICAT	ION	FOR P		MA HTIW T			DULE OF		
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	Charles and the contract of the	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE		•				TELEPHONE		D.	ATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN				AΕ	DRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP147

DEP14777

IGA:	RESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATÉ PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	. E	SHI	P.VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
09/06/	2009						1.1.2.1.3.1.3.1.3.1.3.1.3.1.3.1.3.1.3.1.			
BID OPENING DATE:	4.3	10/14/	2009			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	IUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	IN THE OF PAY THE CO	SPECI	FICAT IT I OR BE	IONS S THE MADE	SHALL BE DEP'S 1 WITHIN	STED. THE USED FO INTENT THE 60 DAYS	R APP	LICATIO E PAYME	NS NT TO	
	FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE RTIAL TED AT IT WILL OMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	SED ON T OF THE S INED FRO D UPON L	PAYMENT: I A PERIO THE AMOUN SUBMITTAL DM THE AC JNIT MEAS JN A LUMP	T OF THI	WORK E AMOUN QUANTIT	T OF	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT CT NUL T FURT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION, THE	VENDOR/C STATE M RMINATE	AY DE	EM THIS		
	PREFER	ENCE F	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED BY	STEEL P THE DIRE	CTOR (OF THE	El pu	
			: 1	,		SUPPLY ST	1			
	A PR	STATE	CONTR MADE	ACT P IN T	ROJECT C	THER THA D STATES	N THOS	SE STEE	L	
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O	F, OR AN PROVEMEN LUDING, R THE IN	T" MEANS IY ADDITI IT TO ANY BUT NOT ISTALLATI ING PLAN	ON TO BUILI LIMITE ON OF	, ALTER DING OR ED TO, ANY HE	ATION ROADS	
SIGNATURE			I	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	I NDITIONS		DATE	I
TITLE		FE	IN	······································				ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDINO :		1810000	7"	D ADDRESS I	IN ODAO			



NODZE

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER

PAGE
9
V. 4.

ADDRESS COR	RESPONDENC	E TO ATTEN	TION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0H -L HO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 36

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ÉN NESSES	leesee ted	MS OF SAI	**************************************	SHIP	ďΔ	ica uu aasaa	.о.в.	9678 1 1320	FREIGHT TERMS
09/06/			inio or on					. Y. C	4,24,32	THE COMPANY OF THE CO
BID OPENING DATE:		10/14/	2009			RID	OPENING	TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE		ATITY.	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUI			IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	B. 2. TH WR PR A.	EQUI SUCH SUCH SUCH STAP SOLI "SHAP PROCH HESS "UNER ONIT E DING, ODUCTS THE E TOUCTS THE E TOUCTS THE E TOUCTS THE E TOUCTS	PMENTJE OF DE LE CASE BE LE COR DE L	, CTST O CT, CTST O C	THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER J S" MEANS EXTRUDED COMBINAT S, FEND OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FEND OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FEND OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FEND OTHERWISE COMBINAT OTHERWISE COMBINAT OTHERWISE COMBINAT OTHERWISE OTHERWISE ACH CONTR COST, 500 HE PURPOS LUE OF TH COST, 500 HE PROJECT OTHERWISE OTHE	Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI UNE 6, PRODUCT, SIMILA ION OF ACT ITE MAKING HE UNIT THE JUR ING DEPOF FORE ACT ITE PERCENTWO THO .00), WES OF TOR, CHASING ED STARE NOT	D MATER ONTRACT CH BIDS 2001. S ROLLE D, CAST RLY PRO TWO OR DE BY T FURNAC PROCES ED STAT TORY, CI ISDICTI ARTMENT IGN STE M USED T (.1%) USAND F HICHEVE HIS SEC PRODUC DIVISI L MATER TES IN REASONA	IALS FOI WITH TI WERE D, FORMI CESSED, MORE OF HE OPEN E, S. ES OF ONTINENT ON OF TI MAY, II EL DOES NOT OF THE IVE R IS TION, TI T AS	ED OR TAL	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	•	D.	ATE	
TITLE		FF	in .				AD	DRESS CHAN	IGES .	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14777

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 09/06/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/14/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 54-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14777

RFQ NUMBER

РД	GE	3	
	1	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-2157
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	rED	TE	RMS OF SA	Œ	SHIP	/IA	1 400 400 - 03 03 4	FO/8	FREIGHT TERMS
09/06/			Tanahay ke anahay bahar kara Tanah						
BID OPENING DATE:	Isosobonico (Constituto	10/14	/2009	locar <u>po paga</u> nesa:		<u>BID</u>	OPE	ENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	VBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	SIONS, IINES IUM, GI HE LOV MAY I TON II	THE S THAT T LASS O MEST B REQUES N THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I R DOMESTI WRITING, T BID FOR	R OF TH BID FOR S REASO C PRODU A REEV SUCH D EIR BID	E S NAE ICTS VALU OME	ER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNIT IKE FOREIGN BLE AND LOWER S, THE SPENDIN UATION AND ESTIC PRODUCTS F THEY ARE	
	REV. 3 EXHIBI NOTICE	T 9		CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF	CONSTRUCTION	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHED DDENDA FO	ULE IN OR STATE	ISS AG	GENCIES:	
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST (PECIFIC SHALL) ASING I A COPY	DF ALL CATION BE FOR DIVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	IES THAT THE PROJ D TO THE THE ARCHI	HAVE PR ECT. T BUYER I	ROCL THE THE	E THE ADDENDUM URED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM AND THE STATE NEER SHALL ALS AGENCY FOR	
	INTERE OPENIA	STED I IG DATI WITHII	PARTIE E. AN N FOUR	S AND Y ADD TEEN	ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS	SSARY, JULD BE PRIOR	EXT REC TO	TEND THE BID CEIVED BY THE THE BID	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIO	ONS DATE	
ITITLE			FEIN			<u> </u>			
	:) 4			1		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODAMA

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for MANUEL REGIONUMBERS Quotation

DEP14777

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
09/06/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 10/14	/2009	BID (OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BIDDERS AND THE SAME RU ORIGINAL BI ADDENDUM DO ADDENDUM TH	SUBMITTED LES AND REG DDING DOCUM CUMENT. TH	D BE FORMALLY ACK TO THE STATE PURC ULATIONS THAT APP ENT SHALL ALSO APP E ONLY EXCEPTION D FOR THE SOLE PL TIME AND/OR DATE	CHASING DIVISION. PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN JRPOSE OF	
REV. 11/96				
		REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP14777	
ADDENDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEME	NT		
ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FOL ADE THE NECESSARY SPECIFICATION, E	REVISIONS TO MY	1
ADDENDUM NO	.'s:			
NO. 1	• • •	- Committee		
NO. 2	a .			
NO. 3	•			T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
No. 4	• •			
NO. 5	•	1		
	MAY BE CAU	URE TO CONFIRM TH SE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
SIGNATURE	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	DATE OF S	7/30/09
TITLE PROSIDENT	55-075			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VERDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14777

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

PAGE	
13	
49 . 4 .	

CHUCK, BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINT	TED:	TER	MS OF SAL	É	s	HIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREI	GHT TERMS	
09/06/	2009	. Anglina kalanda a da a Dada.	ekenske is stele (ses	11-11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-			80. C 1000 0 C 100. 100 000 000 100 1	<u>erenam provincedos</u>		<u> 1860-19, 10 1960</u>	<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE:		10/14/	2009		<u></u>	ВІГ	OPENINO	3 TIME	01:	30PM		
LINE		VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	NUMBER	U	NIT PRICE			AMOUNT:	
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICATIO	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE NS BY	LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN AN O	ASSUME ETWEEN L IS NO WRITING FFICIAL	ID THAT A ED TO BE VENDOR'S OT BINDIN S AND ADI ADDENDL	MADE DUI REPRESI IG. ONL' DED TO TI IM IS BII	RING ANY ENTATIVE Y THE HE HDING.	,			44.3
				ИОТ	ICE							
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	D TO:						
*	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRA ON TREET, 5305-01	EAST			Material Company of the Company of t			
		VELOPE		HE BI	D MAY N	NFORMATI	NSIDEREI		OF			
NONATUDE &		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS		DATE			
SIGNATURE		N	.	i na tingt	and the	304	414 02	55	DATE	loe lr	60	
TILE		FE	IN CC. T	L. 0.7	5440		1	DDRESS CHA	NGES T	9 8		

55.0754491



*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14777

14

ADDR	ESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK B	OWMAN
304-558	-2157

OHIP

304-414-0255

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

BID OPENING DATE: 10/14/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE OUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14777 BID OPENING DATE: 10/14/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:
BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 10/14/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:
RFQ. NO.: DEP14777 BID OPENING DATE: 10/14/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:
BID OPENING DATE: 10/14/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:
BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:
TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:
VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:
CHARLES TON WY 25364
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:
Ann WARDWILL
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-44-0755 DATE 9/30/09
TITLE PROSIDENT FEIN 55.075441 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Cow Creek (Chafin) Drainage DEP14777

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: TEASTYEE	wassin w	COUP
Address: PO BOX	4108	
CHARLESTON	s VLV.	4262

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	A	AMOUNT	
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 5	.000	
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		\$ 1	000	
3.0	Lump Sum	OUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 1	000	
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 5	000	
5.0	150 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	てのゴ	S 3	000	
6.0		REVEGETATION		\$ 2	. 000	
7.0	350 L.F.	1.5' Rock Riprap Channel	ره 1	\$ て1	000	
9.0	2	Mine Seals	10098	وح ا	196	
			•	\$	•	
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
			<u> </u>	\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
***************************************		\		\$		
				\$	•	
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
***************************************				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				 		
*****		<u> </u>	*************************************	*******	**************************************	
₩₩				*****		
****	************	TOTAL		Širozozo	8196-	

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

rait A. General Information
Contractor Name: FASTRAM ARROW CORD INC Tax Payer ID No.: 55-6754491
Address: 10 Sax 110B
City: Charleston State: WN Zip Code: 25364 Phone: 304-414-0255
Fax No.: 304-4.4-0256 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 9/30/09 Signature MM Title PRESIORNT
IMPORTANTI

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Page:

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date		Hold Code
139824 WARDWELL,	ANN	PRS 17	'-Feb-1994			
139824 WARDWELL,	NYA		-Feb-1994		33%	
139825 WARDWELL,	MICHAEL	VP 17	-Feb-1994			
139825 WARDWELL,		SH 17	7-Feb-1994		34%	
139826 WARDWELL,	JAY R	SEC 1	Jun-1996			
139826 WARDWELL,	JAY R '		Jun-1996.			
139826 WARDWELL,	JAY R	SH 1	Jun-1996		33%	
141837 WARDWELL,	J R ¹⁸		-Jun-1996 31-	Jul-2000		
141837 WARDWELL,	JTR-	SH]	-Jun-1996 31-	Jul-2000	28%	•

TOTAL P.02

RFQ No. DIE7 14777

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	LASSTERAST	Lucsisia	CORP					
Authorized Signat	ure:	NNN		_Date:	a/	130	POI	
-						0	1	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WY					
COUNTY OF KANAWHA TO-WIT:					
I, And Whowall, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1. I am an employee of TASTRAN ARROW (Company Name)					
2. I do hereby attest that TEASTREM ARROW COMP INC. (Company Name)					
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.					
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
TEASTIRM ATERON CORP INC (Company Name)					
Ву:					
Title: PRESIDENT					
Date:					
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of July 2009					
By Commission expires 11ay 3, 2016					
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA McCORMICK OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA McCORMICK					
P. O. Box 104 Alum Creek, WV 25003 THIS AFFIDAVITION STEVE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO					
COMPLI WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE					
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF					

THE BID.

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O#	DEP14777

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the undersig	undersigned, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.			
	of PO Box 4108, Cha	arleston, West Virginia 25364	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company			
		The second secon	alion organized and existing under the laws of the State of			
<u>Ohio</u>	with its principal	office in the City of Westfield Center	r, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State			
of We	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of <u>5% of bid amount</u>	(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,			
well a	nd truly to be made, we jointl	y and severally bind ourselves, our heir	s, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.			
	The Condition of the above	re obligation is such that whereas the P.	rincipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the			
Depar	tment of Administration a cer	tain bid or proposal, attached hereto an	nd made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for			
		n) Drainage in Logan County, acco				
ettermene en papeling						
	NOW THEREFORE,					
ıgreer	and shall lurnish any other t nent created by the acceptar	cepted and the Principal shall enter into onds and insurance required by the bio nce of said bid, then this obligation shall	o a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached d or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the l be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,			
ay im	The Surety, for the value repaired or affected by any ex- notice of any such extension	eceived, hereby stipulates and agrees tension of the time within which the Obli	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no igee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have hereunto set	t their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations			
ave c			ats to be signed by their proper officers, this			
st		, 20 09	to the digital by their proper officers, and			
		•				
rincip	al Corporate Seal		Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc.			
			(Name of Principal)			
			By J			
	Ŋ.		(Must be President or			
	,		Vice President)			
•			Ann Wardwell, President			
			(Title)			
uretv i	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company			
	· ·		(Name of Surety)			
			A 4 \ A			
			Melan			
			Attorney-in-Fact Ross E. Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact			
IPOR	TANT - Surety executing bo	nds must be licensed in West Virginia to	o transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed.			
dap	ower of attorney must be atta	ached.	Variable of policie seems made be affixed,			

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4751892 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE

GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000)

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008

Corporate MEURA Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina SS. "YIONAL W

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 1st day of October 2009. ********



" A A THE WAY THE WAY TO SEE THE PARTY OF TH





VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

TERMS OF SALE

Request for [Quotation

DEP14777

PAC	Estern
	1

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP VIA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25364 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

09/28/									
BID OPENING DATE: 1		10/14/	2009	Bilikoren area er		BID	OPENING	TIME ()1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER	UNF	TPRICE	AMOUNT
				46466555555					
	*****	****	****	** AD	DENDUM	NO. 1 ***	******	******	€ ×
									-
						REEK (CHA			
						-BID SIGN			
***				FROM	THE 09	/16/09 MA	NDATORY	ON-SITE	1
	PRE-BI	D MEET	ING.						
A-17-18-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-									_ [
1			DAIE	AND T	TWE KEW	AIN UNCHA	NGED AS	10/14/09	₹
	AT 1:3	U PM.							· [
					071155	011411050			_
	*****	****	***	** NU	UIHER	CHANGES *	*******	*******	•
									Tales of the same
						•			77 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 4
									Miles
									OVA 4 CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRA
0001			JB		962-73				A SERVICE AND A
0001		1	.		702 13				
	RECLAM.	- 1	REST	ORATI	ON OF L	AND & OTH	ER PROPE	RTTES	-]
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
					•				60
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RF	Q DEP14	777 ***	*** TOTAL	: 58196
									•
]								
									T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
				SEERE	 VERSE SIDE E <i>C</i>	R TERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	\ \ \ \ \	\	<u> </u>		e mar i se sui ser i Ge Gue I i Se	TELEBRONE	1 I	DATi عيم مـ	
·	$\overline{\mathcal{Q}}$	$\overline{\cup \vee}$	-14.1			TELEPHONE (114-05)	10/1/09
PICE SIE	アルシ	FE	S 5	5-07	54491		ADE	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		2412142			* 7	ID ADDEGO	111 00 1 05 1		

Page 1 of 1

Req # DEP 14777 Cow Creek (Chafin) Drainage Addendum #1

REVISIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS

Special Provision VII Borrow/Disposal Areas – Reads "An off-site disposal area will be required". Change to read "An off-site disposal may be required".

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Q: How much construction zone do we have around the mine portals?

A: The construction limits are shown on the drawings.

Q: Why are they re-doing these mine seals?

A: The residents in the area are afraid they may blow out in the future. It is unknown who or how the existing seals were originally installed or if they were done properly.

Q: Were piezometers installed?

A: No.

Q: Is there an existing pipe in each portal?

A: Mapping shows a pipe was found in each portal during surveying activities.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :		Bi	d Date: 10/14/09
Project:	CON Creek (Chafin) Dramage		id Date: 9//6/09
·			the state of the s
	Bobra 1 CANTERBURG B&B TRANSILE 316 NEW RIVER DRICE Beckly WVA 2180		Todd Collins Sae Clearing P.O. Box 277 VARNEY W.V. 25696
Fax # :	304-678-9388 304-755253.4533 Bob. Carlaibury @ GMAL. Com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	606-237-1200
Company:	BRAD WISEMAN WISEMAN EXCAUATING RTI BOX 190 LIBERTY 25-124	Name : Company: Address:	Pineville Paving & Excauting Inc. P.O. P.O. X 1290 Pineville WV 24874
	304-586-3736 304-586-3789		364-732-8303 364-732-7855
Name : Company: Address:	Todd Cooper Alex Energy 300 Morgan Mussey Dr. Julian, WY 25529	Company:	DAVIDH. BOWATH GREEN MONTY. ~ W 511 50th STREET Chus W
Phone #: Fax #	301-369-8615 kew. brown D masseyenergyco. com 304-369-8664	Phone# : Fax # :	304 925 0253 304 925 9230
Email 🗈	304-369-8664	Email :	Sody May exolicin
,	GARY MANHART	Name :	Ann Warrare
Company:	SIMONE ASSOCIATION, INC.	Company:	TEASTIRM ARROW 70 BOX 4108
Address.	BLACKS BURG VA 24060 P.O. BOX 10007 Z406Z	Addicss.	CHARLIESTON JAIV
Phone #:	540-951-4234	Phone# :	304-414-0255
	540-951-4219	Fax # :	0756
Email :	Manhartal & Simonassix. Com	Email :e	easternarrowe hot mail.com

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :	Bid Date: 10/14/07
Project: Cow Greek (Chafe) Oranage	Pre-Bid Date: 9/16/09
Name: Rundy Caspert v Company: Caspert v Reclamation Address: PO Nov 13015 Cissonvilla, WW	Name : Company: Address:
25360 Phone #: 304-984-1115 Fax #: 304-984-2776 Email: Recupenios d'action	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: Devis C. Elbon Company: Cowgirt WP ING Address: PO Box 243 Simpson, WV 26435	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 304-739-4397 Fax #: 304-739-4401 Email: 0ce_cowgmann@carrmnia.der	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: Allen Murdock Company: Bonovi Con Sup Address: Po Box10 Procises UU 250164	Name : Company: Address:
 Phone #: <u>304-548-7004</u> Fax # : Email :	Phone# :
 Name : Company: Address:	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :